

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.10024 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Office Note |
|--------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 2      | 20.04.2026 | <p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p>The 4<sup>th</sup> respondent, through impugned proceedings dated 02.04.2026, has suspended the A4 shop licence granted to the petitioner without specifying the period.</p> <p>The matter was listed before this Court on 16.04.2026. On that day, at request of learned counsel for the respondents, for securing instructions, the matter was adjourned to 20.04.2026.</p> <p>Learned Assistant Government Pleader seeks further time to secure instructions.</p> <p>As the suspension has been ordered without specifying the period, and is contrary to the orders passed by this Court in several writ petitions, there shall be an interim direction as prayed for, on condition of petitioner depositing an amount of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs only).</p> <p>List this matter after Summer Vacation, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p>KBN</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|